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Methodology

Survey was conducted online with a
Online Survey representative sample of Canadians from
Research Now’s online panel.

Sample Size 3,824
P (Comparable Margin of Error + 1.6%)
Field dates February 19 to 25, 2016

Data was weighted by age, gender,
Statistical Weighting education and region. In Quebec, results
were also weighted by official language.
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Accessibility to Medical Marijuana

To what degree do you think medical marijuana should be controlled? Do you think it should be accessible...

By prescription only

Available to everyone who is legal age
In your province

Accessible by a permit

Available to everyone aged 25 and
older

Available by request through a
pharmacist

There should be no control on how
medical marijuana is accessed

5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Accessibility to Medical Marijuana

To what degree do you think medical marijuana should be controlled? Do you think it should be accessible...

Canada $49% 15% 24

Region
BC W011% 21%
AB 8% 11%:1%
SK/MB K% 9% 15% 20
ON 8% 15% L4
QC 1738% 12% B
Atlantic %10% 16% T4

Gender
Male 9% 18% L4
Female $%8% 11% L%

Age

18 - 29 8% IR
30-44 010% 16% SL
45 - 59 % 9% 12% T2
60+ ILL6%10% 123

0%
m By prescription only
m Accessible by a permit
Available by request through a pharmacist
H Available to everyone aged 25 and older
m Available to everyone who is legal age in your province
There should be no control on how medical marijuana is accessed

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Canada 4 9% 15% 34
Education
HS or less 8%8%
College %
University % 8% 15% 24
2015 Vote
CPC 0/%
LPC ¥11% 20% (&%)
0‘% 26% 46% 66% 86% 106%

All Respondents, n= 3,824



Preferred Distribution Method

Thinking about how medical marijuana could be distributed to those who need it, please rank the following options

from most preferred to least preferred.
Through a government-run store like a
liquor store

Grown in their home

Through a pharmacy

Through a privately run stores that only
sells medical marijuana

Mailed directly to patients from

Y 0
producers of medical marijuana 25% 12%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m First = Second Third = Fourth m Fifth
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Distribution: Through a Pharmacy

Thinking about how medical marijuana could be distributed to those who need it, please rank the following options
from most preferred to least preferred. - Through a pharmacy

Canada 14% 79%4%
Region
BC 19% 5%%
AB 11% 7969
SK/MB 14% 79886
ON 12% 798%
Qc 17% 6%%
Atlantic 12% 8%A%
Gender
Male 19% -
Female 10%-3
Age
18 - 29 20% 9% 898
30 - 44 16% 9%4%
45 - 59 12% 6%06
60+ 12949
0% 20%  40%  60%  80%  100%
= First = Second Third “ Fourth = Fifth
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Canada 14% .
Education
HS or less 13% .
College .
University 16% l/o
2015 Vote
CPC 11%I/o
LPC .
NDP 15% .)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

All Respondents, n= 3,824



Surrounding Impressions

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Medical marijuana should be treated
like other medicines and only available 13% 8%
through a pharmacy.

Government should ensure medical
marijuana is being regulated,
dispensed and managed properly
FIRST prior to taking any action to
change its legal status for recreational

9% 5%

use
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
= Strongly agree = Mostly agree ® Mostly disagree m Strongly disagree = Unsure
ABACUS DATA All Respondents, n= 3,824
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Treat medical marijuana like other medicines

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Medical marijuana should be treated like other

medicines and only available through a pharmacy.

Canada 13% 8% %
Region
BC 119% 11% &4
AB 9% 9% L4
SK/MB 14% 7%E%)
ON 13% 9% £4]
QC 14% 6%LZ4
Atlantic 12% 10% 4]
Gender
Male 14% 9% [£4]
Female 12% 7%E4)
Age
18 -29 14% 15% [E4)
30-44 15% 10%¥4)
45 - 59 12% 5%q£4]
60+ 10%6%EA
0% 26% 46% 66% 86% 106%
m Strongly agree = Mostly agree ® Mostly disagree
m Strongly disagree Unsure
ABACUSDATA
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Canada

Education
HS or less
College
University

2015 Vote

CPC

LPC

NDP

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

All Respondents, n= 3,824



Deal with medical marijuana first before

recreational marijuana

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Government should ensure medical marijuana is
being regulated, dispensed and managed properly FIRST prior to taking any action to change its legal

status for recreational use

Canada

Region
BC
AB
SK/MB
ON
QC
Atlantic

Gender
Male
Female

Age

18-29
30-44
45 - 59
60+

9%5%

9% 9%
1093,
9% 7%

9%4%j
9%3%3
9% 6%

10% 7%
99393

13% 6%
12% 6Y6%4
8904937
B8 %

0% 20%
m Strongly agree

m Strongly disagree = Unsure

ABACUS DATA
°

40%
= Mostly agree

80% 100%
® Mostly disagree

Education

2015 Vote

Canada

HS or less

College

University

CPC

LPC

NDP

9%5%

10%b%s

9% 5%

9%5%

9% 5%

11%6%

0%

20%

40% 60% 80% 100%

All Respondents, n= 3,824



Safety and oversight through a pharmacy

Given medical marijuana is currently being dispensed through the mail, as well, people are also accessing
marijuana for medical purposes through unregulated/unlicensed dispensaries.

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

"If medical marijuana was available
only through pharmacy it would 10% 5%
improve patient safety and oversight.”

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly agree = Mostly agree ® Mostly disagree m Strongly disagree “ Unsure
ABACUS DATA All Respondents, n= 3,824
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Safety and oversight through a pharmacy

"If medical marijuana was available only through pharmacy it would improve patient safety and oversight.”

Canada 10%5%

) Canada 10%5%
Region
BC 8% 8% Education
AB 8% 7%
SK/MB 10%69% HS or less 11%6%
ON 109694
QC 13%3% College 10%5%
Atlantic 1096599 ) .
University 9%4%
Gender
Male 11% 7%
Female 109494 2015 Vote
Age CPC
18 -29 14% 8%
30 - 44 12% 6% LPC 11%6%
45 - 59 1098%;
60+ oy NDP 9%63%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Strongly agree = Mostly agree ® Mostly disagree
m Strongly disagree = Unsure
ABACUS DATA All Respondents, n= 3,824
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Pharmacists and Medical Marijuana

Do you believe that pharmacists are well-trained to dispense medical marijuana and provide patient counselling?

Yes

No

Unsure 36%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 3,824
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Pharmacists and Medical Marijuana

Do you believe that pharmacists are well-trained to dispense medical marijuana and provide patient counselling?

Canada

22%

36%
Region
BC 21%
AB 20%
SK/MB 18%
ON 21%
QC 25%
Atlantic 19%

33%
36%
39%
37%
34%
35%

Gender

Male 23%

20%

35%
Female 36%
Age
18- 29
30-44
45 - 59

60+

26% 29%
32%
39%

39%

26%

18%
19%

0% 20% 40% 60%

80% 100%

mYes mNo Unsure
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Education

2015 Vote

Canada

HS or less

College

University

CPC

LPC

NDP

36%

38%

34%

35%

34%

35%

40%

0%

20%

40% 60% 80% 100%

All Respondents, n= 3,824



Treating medical and recreational marijuana

If marijuana for recreational purposes is legalized in Canada, which of the following comes closest to your view on
how recreational and medical marijuana should be treated?

Medical marijuana and recreational
marijuana should be sold together at the
same type of distributor.

They should be sold together at the same
distributor but with different processes for
each type of marijuana.

They should be sold through different 9
distributors. 23%

Not sure 27%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Treating medical and recreational marijuana

If marijuana for recreational purposes is legalized in Canada, which of the following comes closest to your view on
how recreational and medical marijuana should be treated?

0, 0,
Region Canada 23% 27% Canada 930 79%
i
BC 21% 26%
AB 2704 31% Education
SK/MB 22% 32% HS or less 22% 28%
ON 24% 24%
QC 22% 27% College 24% 27%
Atlantic 24% 28% ) )
University 25% 25%
Gender
Male 22% 24%
2015 Vote
Female 25% 29%
Age CPC 24% 26%
18- 29 28% 20%
30 - 44 26% 30% LPC 26% 23%
45 - 59 21% 26%
0, 0,
60+ 20% 28% NDP 26% 28%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Medical marijuana and recreational marijuana should be sold . -
together at the same type of distributor. They should be sold through different distributors.
m They should be sold together at the same distributor but with different Not sure
processes for each type of marijuana.
ABACUS ‘ All Respondents, n= 3,824
)
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613-232-2806
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